
Rank District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

1 PA Dist 0013 E Brian J Russell Sr
81 574 655 564 116.13

2 PA Dist 0001 E John Brown
16 305 321 305 105.25

3 PA Dist 0011 C Richard Evans
97 996 1093 1044 104.69

4 PA Dist 0014 E 119 1292 1411 1366 103.29

5 PA Dist 0012 C Leonard Biel
320 2741 3061 3012 101.63

6 PA Dist 0027 W Tom Petro
147 1566 1713 1702 100.65

7 PA Dist 0018 C Brian Holmes
275 2801 3076 3063 100.42

8 PA Dist 0008 E Nicholas Gavin
148 1045 1193 1192 100.08

9 PA Dist 0016 C David Shadle
165 1906 2071 2075 99.81

10 PA Dist 0033 W William Anchors
97 830 927 932 99.46

11 PA Dist 0028 W Patrick N Shaffer 191 2141 2332 2353 99.11

12 PA Dist 0010 E Gerald Freeman
203 2631 2834 2864 98.95

13 PA Dist 0029 W Jerry Schwab
300 3352 3652 3694 98.86

14 PA Dist 0023 W Ray Cooper
292 3121 3413 3458 98.70

15 PA Dist 0020 W Bill Cononie
120 1618 1738 1767 98.36

16 PA Dist 0030 E Thomas Robbins
227 2051 2278 2321 98.15

17 PA Dist 0036 W Jeffery Populo 107 842 949 967 98.14

18 PA Dist 0019 C Thomas Wolfe
645 6178 6823 6970 97.89

19 PA Dist 0022 C Robert Stauffer
369 6509 6878 7072 97.26

20 PA Dist 0021 W Clarence Baer
240 2536 2776 2861 97.03

21 PA Dist 0005 E Tim Mather Jr.
26 421 447 463 96.54

22 PA Dist 0031 W Jason Patrick
167 1977 2144 2233 96.01

23 PA Dist 0015 C Randy Hankins
142 1894 2036 2128 95.68

24 PA Dist 0025 W Daniel Brown
187 2105 2292 2398 95.58

25 PA Dist 0026 W William Morgan
147 1827 1974 2072 95.27

26 PA Dist 0009 E Daniel Citrone
137 1356 1493 1587 94.08

27 PA Dist 0017 C Raymond McDonald
143 2043 2186 2355 92.82

Detachment Totals 5108 56658 61766 62818 98.33%

Detachment Commander  - Clifford Boyer IV

Detachment Adjutant - Anthony Wright

PA Detachment 5/14/2025



District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

PA Dist 0027 W Tom Petro 147 1566 1713 1702 100.65

PA Dist 0033 W William Anchors 97 830 927 932 99.46

PA Dist 0028 W Patrick N Shaffer 191 2141 2332 2353 99.11

PA Dist 0029 W Jerry Schwab 300 3352 3652 3694 98.86

PA Dist 0023 W Ray Cooper 292 3121 3413 3458 98.70

PA Dist 0020 W Bill Cononie 120 1618 1738 1767 98.36

PA Dist 0036 W Jeffery Populo 107 842 949 967 98.14

PA Dist 0021 W Clarence Baer 240 2536 2776 2861 97.03

PA Dist 0031 W Jason Patrick 167 1977 2144 2233 96.01

PA Dist 0025 W Daniel Brown 187 2105 2292 2398 95.58

PA Dist 0026 W William Morgan 147 1827 1974 2072 95.27

Section Totals 1,995 21,915 23910 24437 97.84%

Western Vice Commander Clarence Singleton II



District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

PA Dist 0011 C Richard Evans 97 996 1093 1044 104.69

PA Dist 0012 C Leonard Biel 320 2741 3061 3012 101.63

PA Dist 0018 C Brian Holmes 275 2801 3076 3063 100.42

PA Dist 0016 C David Shadle 165 1906 2071 2075 99.81

PA Dist 0019 C Thomas Wolfe 645 6178 6823 6970 97.89

PA Dist 0022 C Robert Stauffer 369 6509 6878 7072 97.26

PA Dist 0015 C Randy Hankins 142 1894 2036 2128 95.68

PA Dist 0017 C Raymond McDonald 143 2043 2186 2355 92.82

Section Totals 2156 25,068 27224 27719 98.21%

Central Vice Commander Douglas Romberger



District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

PA Dist 0013 E Brian J Russell Sr 81 574 655 564 116.13

PA Dist 0001 E John Brown 16 305 321 305 105.25

PA Dist 0014 E 119 1292 1411 1366 103.29

PA Dist 0008 E Nicholas Gavin 148 1045 1193 1192 100.08

PA Dist 0010 E Gerald Freeman 203 2631 2834 2864 98.95

PA Dist 0030 E Thomas Robbins 227 2051 2278 2321 98.15

PA Dist 0005 E Tim Mather Jr. 26 421 447 463 96.54

PA Dist 0009 E Daniel Citrone 137 1356 1493 1587 94.08

Section Totals 957 9675 10632 10662 99.72%

Eastern Vice Commander Mark Nave


